M
etal TableTop
® Chains
P. 53, 54,
55, 56, 57
Straight Run Single Hinge Max-Line (continued)
 Chain Type Code Number
Plate Width
A
Weight
Surface
Flatness
(max.)
Polished
Hinge
Eyes
Working
Load
(max.)
mm inch kg/m mm N
60-Series HB
60S31XM HB 10374925 82.5 3.25 2.50 0.08 yes
6000
60S84XM HB 10375095 83,8 3.30 2.52 0.08 yes
66-Series XHB
66S31XM XHB 10139367  82.5 3.25 2.61 0.08 yes
600066S84XM XHB 10139368 83.8 3.30 2.63 0.08 yes
66S72M XHB 10375156 190.5 7.50 4.99 0.60 no
Carbon Steel
S815-2.25IN 10139396 57.2 2.25 2.12 0.40 no
8350
S815-2.63IN 10139397 66.7 2.63 2.27 0.40 no
S815-3.25IN 10139398  82.5 3.25 2.61 0.40 no
S815-4IN 10139400 101.6 4.00 3.17 0.50 no
S815-4.5IN 10139401 114.3 4.50 3.28 0.60 no
S815-6IN 10139402 152.4 6.00 4.14 0.80 no
S815-7.5IN 10139403 190.5 7.50 4.99 0.90 no
Austenitic Chrome Nickel
SS815-2.25IN 10139374   57.2 2.25 2.12 0.18 no
3500
SS815-2.625IN 10139376   66.7 2.63 2.27 0.18 no
SS815-3.25IN 10139376 82.5 3.25 2.61 0.18 no
SS815-3.5IN 10139378 88.9 3.50 2.71 0.18 no
SS815-4IN 10139379 101.6 4.00 3.17 0.25 no
SS815-4.5IN 10139380 114.3 4.50 3.28 0.25 no
SS815-6IN 10139381 152.4 6.00 4.14 0.40 no
SS815-7.5IN 10139382 190.5 7.50 4.99 0.60 no
Austenitic Stainless Steel
SSB815-3.25IN 10068058  82.5 3.25 2.61 0.18 no
2900
SSB815-4.5IN 10193960 114.3 4.50 3.28 0.25 no
SSB815-6IN 10068059 152.4 6.00 4.14 0.40 no
SSB815-7.5IN 10068060 190.5 7.50 4.99 0.60 no
Standard length: 3.048 m - 10 feet (80 links).
Note: SSB 815 chains have a plate thickness of 3.0 mm instead of 3.1 mm.
P. 53, 54,
55, 56, 57
Straight Run Single Hinge Max-Line (continued)
 Chain Type Code Number
Plate Width
A
Weight
Surface
Flatness
(max.)
Polished
Hinge
Eyes
Working
Load
(max.)
mm inch kg/m mm N
60-Series HB
60S31XM HB 10374925 82.5 3.25 2.50 0.08 yes
6000
60S84XM HB 10375095 83,8 3.30 2.52 0.08 yes
66-Series XHB
66S31XM XHB 10139367  82.5 3.25 2.61 0.08 yes
600066S84XM XHB 10139368 83.8 3.30 2.63 0.08 yes
66S72M XHB 10375156 190.5 7.50 4.99 0.60 no
Carbon Steel
S815-2.25IN 10139396 57.2 2.25 2.12 0.40 no
8350
S815-2.63IN 10139397 66.7 2.63 2.27 0.40 no
S815-3.25IN 10139398  82.5 3.25 2.61 0.40 no
S815-4IN 10139400 101.6 4.00 3.17 0.50 no
S815-4.5IN 10139401 114.3 4.50 3.28 0.60 no
S815-6IN 10139402 152.4 6.00 4.14 0.80 no
S815-7.5IN 10139403 190.5 7.50 4.99 0.90 no
Austenitic Chrome Nickel
SS815-2.25IN 10139374   57.2 2.25 2.12 0.18 no
3500
SS815-2.625IN 10139376   66.7 2.63 2.27 0.18 no
SS815-3.25IN 10139376 82.5 3.25 2.61 0.18 no
SS815-3.5IN 10139378 88.9 3.50 2.71 0.18 no
SS815-4IN 10139379 101.6 4.00 3.17 0.25 no
SS815-4.5IN 10139380 114.3 4.50 3.28 0.25 no
SS815-6IN 10139381 152.4 6.00 4.14 0.40 no
SS815-7.5IN 10139382 190.5 7.50 4.99 0.60 no
Austenitic Stainless Steel
SSB815-3.25IN 10068058  82.5 3.25 2.61 0.18 no
2900
SSB815-4.5IN 10193960 114.3 4.50 3.28 0.25 no
SSB815-6IN 10068059 152.4 6.00 4.14 0.40 no
SSB815-7.5IN 10068060 190.5 7.50 4.99 0.60 no
Standard length: 3.048 m - 10 feet (80 links).
Note: SSB 815 chains have a plate thickness of 3.0 mm instead of 3.1 mm.
11